
    

 

 

 

 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE         MAY 2, 2023 
 

2023 STANLEY CUP PLAYOFFS SECOND ROUND SCHEDULE 

NEW YORK (May 2, 2023) – The National Hockey League today announced the schedule for the 
2023 Stanley Cup Playoffs Second Round, which begins tonight. All times listed are ET and subject to change. 
Please note that Game 2 of the Western Conference series between the Vegas Golden Knights and Edmonton 
Oilers, which was originally scheduled for Friday, May 5, has been moved to Saturday, May 6. 
 

EASTERN CONFERENCE 

 
Date  Time (ET) Toronto [A2] vs. Florida [WC2] Networks 

Tuesday, May 2  7 p.m.  Florida at Toronto    SN, CBC, TVAS, ESPN 
Thursday, May 4   7 p.m.  Florida at Toronto    SN, CBC, TVAS, TNT 
Sunday, May 7  6:30 p.m. Toronto at Florida    TBS, SN, CBC, TVAS 
Wednesday, May 10 7 p.m.  Toronto at Florida    ESPN, SN, CBC, TVAS 
*Friday, May 12  TBD  Florida at Toronto    SN, CBC, TVAS, TNT 
*Sunday, May 14 TBD  Toronto at Florida   SN, CBC, TVAS 
*Tuesday, May 16 TBD  Florida at Toronto   SN, CBC, TVAS, TNT 
            
Date  Time (ET) Carolina [M1] vs. New Jersey [M2] Networks 

Wednesday, May 3 7 p.m.  New Jersey at Carolina   ESPN, SNE, SNO, SNP, TVAS 
Friday, May 5  8 p.m.  New Jersey at Carolina   TNT, SN, TVAS   
Sunday, May 7  3:30 p.m. Carolina at New Jersey   TBS, SN1, TVAS 
Tuesday, May 9  7 p.m.  Carolina at New Jersey   ESPN, SN, CBC, TVAS 
*Thursday, May 11 TBD  New Jersey at Carolina   TNT, SN, CBC, TVAS 
*Saturday, May 13 TBD  Carolina at New Jersey   ESPN, SN, CBC, TVAS 
*Monday, May 15  TBD  New Jersey at Carolina   ESPN, SN, CBC, TVAS  
 

WESTERN CONFERENCE 

 
Date  Time (ET) Dallas [C2] vs. Seattle [WC1] Networks 

Tuesday, May 2  9:30 p.m. Seattle at Dallas    ESPN, SN, CBC, TVAS  
Thursday, May 4  9:30 p.m. Seattle at Dallas    TNT, SN, CBC, TVAS 
Sunday, May 7  9:30 p.m. Dallas at Seattle    TBS, SN, TVAS 
Tuesday, May 9  9:30 p.m. Dallas at Seattle    ESPN, SN, TVAS 
*Thursday, May 11 TBD  Seattle at Dallas    TNT, SN, TVAS 
*Saturday, May 13 TBD  Dallas at Seattle    ESPN, SN, TVAS 
*Monday, May 15  TBD  Seattle at Dallas    ESPN, SN, TVAS 
 
Date  Time (ET) Vegas [P1] vs. Edmonton [P2] Networks 

Wednesday, May 3 9:30 p.m. Edmonton at Vegas   ESPN, SN, CBC, TVAS  
Saturday, May 6   7 p.m.  Edmonton at Vegas   TNT, SN, CBC, TVAS 
Monday, May 8  8:30 p.m. Vegas at Edmonton   SN, CBC, TVAS, ESPN 
Wednesday, May 10 10 p.m.  Vegas at Edmonton   SN, CBC, TVAS, ESPN 
*Friday, May 12  TBD  Edmonton at Vegas   TNT, SN, CBC, TVAS 
*Sunday, May 14  TBD  Vegas at Edmonton   SN, CBC, TVAS 
*Tuesday, May 16 TBD  Edmonton at Vegas   TNT, SN, CBC, TVAS 
  
* if necessary 
TBD – To Be Determined 
 

Starting times for games listed TBD, as well as U.S. broadcast information for May 14, will be announced 
when available. 
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